Stonecrest Development Authority

Stonecrest, Georgia City Hall 3120 Stonecrest Blvd. Stonecrest, Georgia 30028

AGENDA

Tuesday, April 22, 2020 10:00 a.m.

1. Call to Order Antonio Render, Board Chairman

Stonecrest Development Authority

2. Welcome and Chairman's Comments Antonio Render, Board Chairman

Stonecrest Development Authority

3. Public Comment Belinda Hull, Board Vice-Chairman

Stonecrest Development Authority

4. Approval of Previous Meeting Minutes Samuel Stuckey, Secretary

Stonecrest Development Authority

5. Treasurer's Report Julius Lee, Treasurer

Stonecrest Development Authority

- 6. Old Business
 - None

7. New Business

- A resolution to support efforts to form a Stonecrest Community Improvement District.
- A resolution on Spitting Fees with Municipal Partners for current and future Industrial programs.
- 8. Board Members Comments
- 9. Adjournment

Julius Lee

Stonecrest Development Authority Members

Treasurer

OfficersOfficeBoard MembersAnthony RenderChairmanDr. Cynthia ElliottBelinda HullVice-ChairJim KellySamuel StuckeySecretary